

No. 41994-7-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

David Lander,

Appellant.

Thurston County Superior Court
Cause Nos. 09-1-341-0, 09-1-00342-8
The Honorable Judge Gary Tabor

Appellant's Reply Brief

Jodi R. Backlund
Manek R. Mistry
Attorneys for Appellant

BACKLUND & MISTRY
P.O. Box 6490
Olympia, WA 98507
(360) 339-4870
backlundmistry@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT..... 1

I. The sentencing judge was not empowered to impose firearm enhancements because the Information charged deadly weapon enhancements and the court instructed the jury on deadly weapon enhancements. 1

II. The firearm enhancements are properly before the court in this appeal..... 3

A. Errors in sentencing can be raised at any time..... 3

B. Mr. Lander is constitutionally entitled to appeal the trial court’s judgment and sentence. 4

C. The “law of the case” doctrine does not prohibit review..... 5

CONCLUSION 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

City of Seattle v. Klein, 161 Wash.2d 554, 166 P.3d 1149 (2007) 4

In re Personal Restraint of Delgado, 149 Wash.App. 223, 204 P.3d 936
(2009)..... 1, 2

In re Personal Restraint of Rivera, 152 Wash.App. 794, 218 P.3d 638
(2009)..... 2

State v. Brown, 169 Wash.2d 195, 234 P.3d 212 (2010)..... 2

State v. Ford, 137 Wash.2d 472, 973 P.2d 452 (1999)..... 3

State v. Loux, 69 Wash.2d 855, 420 P.2d 693 (1966)..... 3

State v. Moen, 129 Wash.2d 535, 919 P.2d 69 (1996)..... 3

State v. Naillieux, 158 Wash.App. 630, 241 P.3d 1280 (2010) 1

State v. Recuenco, 163 Wash.2d 428, 180 P.3d 1276 (2008) 1

State v. Russell, 171 Wash.2d 118, 249 P.3d 604 (2011) 6

State v. Trask, 98 Wash.App. 690, 990 P.2d 976 (2000)..... 5, 6

State v. Williams-Walker, 167 Wash.2d 889, 225 P.3d 913 (2010)..... 3

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Wash. Const. Article I, Section 22..... 4

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.533..... 1

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 2.5..... 3, 5, 6
